
7/26/24, 4:22 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

Phmppfne Government Etcctronk Procurement S’

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11092154

Procuring Entity PRESIDENTIAL LEGISLATIVE LIAISON OFFICE

Title Supply and delivery of 9 units Branded Heavy Duty Colored Printer

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: 
Trade Agreement:

Procurement Mode:

Classification:

Category:

Approved Budget for 
the Contract:

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person:

RFQ 2024-07-023

Implementing Rules and 
Regulations

Negotiated Procurement 
- Small Value 
Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Goods

Information Technology 
PHP 135,000.00 
IS Day/s

Rosalie T. Morales 
Exe. Asst. Ill, Acting 
Procurement Officer 
6/F AAP Tower, 683 
Aurora Blvd., Brgy. 
Mariana,
Quezon City 
Manila
Metro Manila 
Philippines 1005 
63-2-87361152 
63-2-87361192 
rtmorales@pllo.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Sid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 27/07/2024

Last Updated / Time 26/07/2024 16:21 PM

Closing Date / Time 31/07/2024 10:00 AM

Description

OSEC 2024-07-145
Supply and delivery of the following;

9 Units Branded Heavy Duty Colored Printer

Specifications:
• Print Speed - Black/Color (normal); Up to 22 ppm
• First page out (ready) black; As fast as 10,2 sec
• First page out (ready) color: As fast as 12.0 sec
• Resolution (black/color): Up to 600 x 600 dpi
• Resolution technology: Image RET 3600
• Monthly duty cycle: Up to 40,000 pages
• Recommended monthly page volume; ISO to 2500
• Print Technology: Laser; Display: screen
• Processor speed; 800 MHz
• Number of print cartridges: 4 (1 each black, cyan, magenta, yellow)
• Paper trays, standard: 2; Mobile Printing Capability; Yes
• Mobile Printing Capability: Yes
• Connectivity, standard; Hl-Speed USB 2.0 port; built-in Fast Ethernet lO/lOOBase-TX network port; 
802.11n 2.4/5GHZ wireless; Walkup host USB port
• Memory, standard: 256 MB DDR, 256 MB NAND Flash
• Media sizes supported: Letter (8.5 x 11); Legal (8.5 x 14); A4 (8.3 x 11.7)
Other Information
Interested suppliers are required to submit their valid and current Business Permit, PhllGEPS 
Registration No., Omnibus Sworn Statement, and BIR Certificate of Registration. The quotation may be 
submitted through e-mail at bac@pllo.gov.ph or delivered to the address below.

Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat
6th Floor AAP Tower, 683 Aurora Blvd., Brgy. Mariana, Q.C.

For Inquiries, suppliers may contact telephone nos. 8-736-1192 and 8-736-1152 c/o BAC Secretariat.

Created by 
Date Created

Rosalie T. Morales 
26/07/2024

The PhllGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented In the 
system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by Its clients, and any queries regarding the 
postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

I 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I Contact Us | Sitemap

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?refid=11092154 1/1

mailto:rtmorales@pllo.gov.ph
mailto:bac@pllo.gov.ph
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?refid=11092154

